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(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane
P

60
2

Maintenance/Test P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P630
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane

P778(Possenti)
(2900)JS

pksgc_10cm (DFB4/DFB3/APSR)pksgc_10cm

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P630
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane

P778(Possenti)
(1400)JS

pksgc_20cm (DFB4/DFB3/APSR)pksgc_20cm

P737(Hobbs)
(1400.0)JS

J0437-4715 (DFB3/DFB4/APSR/BPSR)J0437-4715

P
73

7

P737(Hobbs)
(1400.0)JS

psr 1

P456(Hobbs)
(732)JS

PPTA (DFB4/DFB3/APSR)PPTA

P456(Hobbs)
(732)JS

PPTA (DFB4/DFB3/APSR)PPTA

P456(Hobbs)
(732)JS

PPTA (DFB4/DFB3/APSR)PPTA

P456(Hobbs)
(732)JS

PPTA (DFB4/DFB3/APSR)PPTA

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P455
(3100)JS

(DFBs/AnFB/APSR)

P
45

5

P813(Knispel)
(1400)JS

Einstein@home (BPSR)Einstein@home

P
60

2

Maintenance/Test P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

Maintenance/Test P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P630
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane

P427(D’Amico)
(1400)JS

NGC6752

P574(Shannon)
(1400)JS

170 pulsars (DFB3)170 pulsars

10/50

Mon 21 Jan

Tue 22 Jan

Wed 23 Jan

Thu 24 Jan

Fri 25 Jan

Sat 26 Jan

Sun 27 Jan

Mon 28 Jan

Tue 29 Jan

Wed 30 Jan

Thu 31 Jan

Fri 1  Feb

Sat 2  Feb

Sun 3  Feb

Schedule:- 21 Jan - 3  Feb

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 1812 60

Parkes Radiotelescope
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P574(Shannon)
(1400)JS

170 pulsars (DFB3)170 pulsars

P
60

2

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test P789(Keith)
(1400)JS

B&MS psrs

P789(Keith)
(1400)JS

B&MS psrs

Maintenance/Test P786(Burke-Spolaor)
(1400)JS

RRAT/intermittents

P789(Keith)
(1400)JS

B&MS psrs

P789(Keith)
(1400)JS

B&MS psrs (DFB3/DFB4/APSR/BPSR)B&MS psrs

P595
(1400)

P@P

P456(Hobbs)
(732)JS

PPTA (DFB4/DFB3/APSR)PPTA

P456(Hobbs)
(732)JS

PPTA (DFB4/DFB3/APSR)PPTA

P456(Hobbs)
(732)JS

PPTA (DFB4/DFB3/APSR)PPTA

P456(Hobbs)
(732)JS

PPTA (DFB4/DFB3/APSR)PPTA

P
60

2

10/50

ReceiverChange P693(Robishaw)
(H-OH)EC/SM

OMC (DFB3)OMC

P693(Robishaw)
(H-OH)EC/Sm

SCP (DFB3)SCP

P693(Robishaw)
(H-OH)EC/Sm

SCP (DFB3)SCP

P693
(H-OH)

SCP

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)EC/SM

Galactic Centre region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Centre region

Maintenance/Test P693(Robishaw)
(H-OH)EC/SM

OMC_l209.7_b-20.6 (DFB3)OMC_l209.7_b-20.6

P693
(H-OH)

(DFB3)

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)EC/SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

P693(Robishaw)
(H-OH)EC/SM

OMC ++ (DFB3)OMC ++

P693
(H-OH)

OMC ++

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)EC/SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

P693(Robishaw)
(H-OH)EC/SM

PKS B0521-365 (DFB3)PKS B0521-365

P693
(H-OH)

(DFB3)

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)EC/SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

P693(Robishaw)
(H-OH)EC/SM

SCP (DFB3)SCP

H-OH

Mon 4  Feb

Tue 5  Feb

Wed 6  Feb

Thu 7  Feb

Fri 8  Feb

Sat 9  Feb

Sun 10 Feb

Mon 11 Feb

Tue 12 Feb

Wed 13 Feb

Thu 14 Feb

Fri 15 Feb

Sat 16 Feb

Sun 17 Feb

Schedule:- 4  Feb - 17 Feb

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 1812 60

Parkes Radiotelescope
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P693
(H-OH)

SCP

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)EC/SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

P628(Reynolds)
(1350)JR

ASKAP tests (BPSR)ASKAP tests

P
62

8
P

60
2

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)EC/SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

Maint P628(Reynolds)
(1350)JR

ASKAP tests (BPSR)ASKAP tests

P628
(1350)

(BPSR)

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)EC/SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

Maint P628(Reynolds)
(1350)JR

ASKAP tests (BPSR)ASKAP tests

P628
(1350)

(BPSR)

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)EC/SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

Maint P628(Reynolds)
(1350)JR

ASKAP tests (BPSR)ASKAP tests

P628
(1350)

(BPSR)

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)EC/SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

P628(Reynolds)
(1350)JR

ASKAP tests (BPSR)ASKAP tests

P628
(1350)

(BPSR)

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)EC/SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P630
(1350)

(BPSR)

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)EC/SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P
63

0

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)EC/SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P
63

0

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)EC/SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

Maint P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P
60

2

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)EC/SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

Maint P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P
63

0

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)EC/SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

Maint P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P
63

0

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)EC/SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

P456(Hobbs)
(732)JS

PPTA (DFB4/DFB3/APSR)PPTA

P455
(1400)JS

(DFB3/AnFB/APSR)

P456(Hobbs)
(732)JS

PPTA (DFB4/DFB3/APSR)PPTA

P456(Hobbs)
(732)JS

PPTA (DFB4/DFB3/APSR)PPTA

H-OH

Mon 18 Feb

Tue 19 Feb

Wed 20 Feb

Thu 21 Feb

Fri 22 Feb

Sat 23 Feb

Sun 24 Feb

Mon 25 Feb

Tue 26 Feb

Wed 27 Feb

Thu 28 Feb

Fri 1  Mar

Sat 2  Mar

Sun 3  Mar

Schedule:- 18 Feb - 3  Mar

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 1812 60

Parkes Radiotelescope
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P
45

6

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)EC/SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

Maint P833(Veneziani)
(MB20)SM

marcella01 (DFB4)marcella01

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)EC/SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

Maint P628(Reynolds)
(1350)JR

ASKAP tests (BPSR)ASKAP tests

P
60

2

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)EC/SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

Maint P628(Reynolds)
(1350)JR

ASKAP tests (BPSR)ASKAP tests

P
62

8

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)EC/SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

Maint P628(Reynolds)
(1350)JR

ASKAP tests (BPSR)ASKAP tests

P
62

8

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)EC/SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

P628(Reynolds)
(1350)JR

ASKAP tests (BPSR)ASKAP tests

P
62

8

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)EC/SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

P628(Reynolds)
(1350)JR

ASKAP tests (BPSR)ASKAP tests

P
60

2

P
60

2

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)EC/SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

P483(Titov)
(2300)JR

IVS (DFB4/DFB3/APSR)IVS

P
48

3

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)EC/SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

Maint P483(Titov)
(2300)JR

IVS (DFB4/DFB3/APSR)IVS

P
48

3

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)EC/SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

Maint P483(Titov)
(2300)JR

IVS (DFB4/DFB3/APSR)IVS

P
48

3

P817(Dawson)
(H-OH)EC/SM

Galactic Plane region (DFB4/DFB3)Galactic Plane region

P483(Titov)
(2300)JR

IVS (DFB4/DFB3/APSR)IVS

P483(Titov)
(2300)JR

IVS (DFB4/DFB3/APSR)IVS

VLBI(Tzioumis)
(20/13+6/3)EC

VLBI (16)VLBI

VLBI(Tzioumis)
(20/13+6/3)EC

VLBI (16)VLBI

H-OH

ReceiverChange VLBI(Tzioumis)
(20/13+6/3)EC

VLBI (16)VLBI

VLBI(Tzioumis)
(20/13+6/3)EC

VLBI (16)VLBI

VLBI(Tzioumis)
(20/13+6/3)EC

VLBI (16)VLBI
none

Mon 4  Mar

Tue 5  Mar

Wed 6  Mar

Thu 7  Mar

Fri 8  Mar

Sat 9  Mar

Sun 10 Mar

Mon 11 Mar

Tue 12 Mar

Wed 13 Mar

Thu 14 Mar

Fri 15 Mar

Sat 16 Mar

Sun 17 Mar

Schedule:- 4  Mar - 17 Mar

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 1812 60

Parkes Radiotelescope
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VLBI(Tzioumis)
(20/13+6/3)EC

VLBI (16)VLBI

VLBI(Tzioumis)
(20/13+6/3)EC

VLBI (16)VLBI

VLBI(Tzioumis)
(20/13+6/3)EC

VLBI (16)VLBI

VLBI(Tzioumis)
(20/13+6/3)EC

VLBI (16)VLBI

none

ReceiverChange P456(Hobbs)
(732)JS

PPTA (DFB4/DFB3/APSR)PPTA

P456(Hobbs)
(732)JS

PPTA (DFB4/DFB3/APSR)PPTA

P
60

2

P595
(1400)JS

P@P

P456(Hobbs)
(732)JS

PPTA (DFB4/DFB3/APSR)PPTA

P456(Hobbs)
(732)JS

PPTA (DFB4/DFB3/APSR)PPTA

P456(Hobbs)
(732)JS

PPTA (DFB4/DFB3/APSR)PPTA

P789(Keith)
(1400)JS

B&MS psrs

P789(Keith)
(1400)JS

B&MS psrs (DFB3/DFB4/APSR/BPSR)B&MS psrs

P595
(1400)

P@P

P574(Shannon)
(1400)JS

170 pulsars (DFB3)170 pulsars

P574(Shannon)
(1400)JS

170 pulsars (DFB3)170 pulsars

Maint P455
(3100)JS

(DFBs/AnFB/APSR)

P831
(MB20)SM

2MX ZOA galaxies

P831
(MB20)SM

2MX ZOA galaxies

P824
(1400)

(DFB4)

Maintenance/Test P824
(1400)JS

New ms psrs

P831
(MB20)SM

2MX ZOA galaxies

P831
(MB20)SM

2MX ZOA galaxies

P427
(1400)

(DFB3/AnFB/DFB4/APSR)

Maintenance/Test P831
(MB20)SM

2MX ZOA galaxies

P831
(MB20)SM

2MX ZOA galaxies

P427(D’Amico)
(1400)JS

NGC6441

P786(Burke-Spolaor)
(1400)JS

RRAT/intermittents (DFB3/BPSR)RRAT/intermittents

P831
(MB20)SM

2MX ZOA galaxies

P831
(MB20)SM

2MX ZOA galaxies

P
60

2

P813(Knispel)
(1400)JS

Einstein@home (BPSR)Einstein@home

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P831
(MB20)SM

2MX ZOA galaxies

P831
(MB20)SM

2MX ZOA galaxies

P630(Champion)
(1350)JS

Galactic Plane (BPSR)Galactic Plane

P831
(MB20)SM

2MX ZOA galaxies

10/50

Mon 18 Mar

Tue 19 Mar

Wed 20 Mar

Thu 21 Mar

Fri 22 Mar

Sat 23 Mar

Sun 24 Mar

Mon 25 Mar

Tue 26 Mar

Wed 27 Mar

Thu 28 Mar

Fri 29 Mar

Sat 30 Mar

Sun 31 Mar

Schedule:- 18 Mar - 31 Mar

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 18 1260

Parkes Radiotelescope
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P831
(MB20)SM

2MX ZOA galaxies

10/50

Mon 1  Apr

Tue 2  Apr

Wed 3  Apr

Thu 4  Apr

Fri 5  Apr

Sat 6  Apr

Sun 7  Apr

Mon 8  Apr

Tue 9  Apr

Wed 10 Apr

Thu 11 Apr

Fri 12 Apr

Sat 13 Apr

Sun 14 Apr

Schedule:- 1  Apr - 14 Apr

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 18 1260

Parkes Radiotelescope


